03-24-1999

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 2-5-99

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02



100990358

09/1805/29 Docket No.: R.31511

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ASC'O PCT/PTO 05 FEB 1999

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	V	▼	▼	▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	1	-		thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eberhard SCHOEFFEL Klaus KROPF Josef ERNST Josef SEIDEL			Name:	nd address of receivir Robert Bosch GmbH Postfach 30 02 20	ng party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	ıs)	☐ Yes 🏿 No	D-70442	Stuttgart, Germany		
Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment ■		Merger				
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City:		State/Prov.: _	
☐ Other			Country:		ZIP:	
Execution Date: November 16, 19	98		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	□ Yes 🖾	No
If this document is being filed too Patent Application No.	Filing			Patent No.(s)	ion is: <u>Nov. 16, 199</u>	<u> </u>
		Additional numbers	 □ Ye	s 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be			6. Total nu	mber of applications a	and patents involved	: 1
Name: Ronald E. Greigg			7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 31,517				osed - Any excess or ited or debited to dep	-	be
Address: Two Skyline Place				orized to be charged		
5203 Leesburg Pike #600			Z Autil	onzed to be charged	to deposit account	
Falls Church, VA 22041			8. Deposit	account number:		
City:			07-2100			
Country:	ZIF);				
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	CE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Procedure Control Procedure Control	d belie	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true a	nd correct and any at		е сору
Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing	.		Signature		Feb. 5, 1999 Date	
Hame of Ferson Olymnig		I number of pages including			3	

PATENT REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, _	We,	Eberhard	SCHOEFI	FEL, Klau	us KROPI	F, Josef	ERNST,	and 	
Josef	SEIDE	<u>L</u>		·····					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,					ha	
invented ce	rtain ne	w and useful	l improvemer	its in			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
							f		
We wil	.1	_ make	e	application	n for LETT	ERS PATE	NT OF THE	UNITED S	STATES,
									-
on <u>Eve</u>	n Dat	e Herew	ith			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		Pobor	+ Bosch	CMRH					
And V			t Bosch (many		
	POE	Strach 3	0 02 20,						
	sessions			and to said	invention w	ithin the Ur	called the as nited States o LETTERS P	America a	nd its ter-
Accord									
do hereby a within the plication for said invited in and to an	ssign, se United S or LETT rention in the LET	States of Am ERS PATER In all other co FERS PATE	fer to the said serica and its NT of the Uni ountries, and i NT of the Ur	l assignee the territorial po ited States, ar in and to all d nited States ar	entire right ossessions ar nd in and to livisions and nd foreign c	, title and in id all foreig: all other app I continuation ountries and	assigned, solo terest in and n countries, a plications for ons of any of l all reissues a countries wit	to the said ind in and to LETTERS I said applicated and extension	nvention, o said ap- PATENT tions, and is thereof
convention LETTERS United Sta the use and	, for the PATEN tes of A	e protection VT to the va merica, all si f of its succ	of industrial rious territor aid rights to t essors or ass	property, togial possession be held and engine for the fights, to the fights	gether with ns now own njoyed by th full end of t	the right to led or which he assignee f the respectiv	treaty, include extend the promay be here or its own use terms for v	otection of after acquire and behoow hich said I	said U.S. ed by the f, and for LETTERS
PATENT 1	may be g	granted, as fu	ully and entire	ely as the sam	ne would ha	ve been held	and enjoyed	byus	
if this assig	nment s	ale had not b	oeen made. A	nd <u>we</u>	do here	eby request a	and authorize the assignee	that any and	i all LET-
							a full and uni		
invention l	hereby a	ssigned, whi	ch title	we	. warrant un	to the assign	iee, and	we	further
of the assign of information of the assignment o	gnee, do ation an ates and	all lawful and giving of foreign LE	nd just acts, i testimony, th TTERS PAT	ncluding the at may be or ENT for the	execution a r become no e said inver	nd acknowle ecessary for ation, and f	or, at the requedgment of in obtaining, suffer maintaining of interfere	struments, histaining, or ng and perf	furnishing reissuing ecting the
Executed t	this	10	, th	da	y of	Novei	uber	, 19	98
(First or S	Sole) Inv	entor			Ec	erho	sd fer	whe	

EBERHARD SCHOEFFEL

PATENT REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0665

Executed this	16th	day of November	, 19 <u>98</u>
		May & No	1
	^	Second Inventor KLAUS KROPF	7 1
Executed this	1614	day of No ven ber	, 19 <u>98</u>
	•	7. Lut	
		Third Inventor JOSEF ERNST	
Executed this	16 th	day ofVovember	, 19_98
		Fourth Inventor JOSEF SEIDEL	
Executed this		day ofeichl	,.19
		Fifth Inventor	
Executed this		day of	, 19
		Sixth Inventor	
Executed this _		day of	, 19
		Seventh Inventor	
		Seventin inventor	
Executed this _		day of	, 19
		Fighth Inventor	
		Eighth Inventor	

PATENT REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 02/05/1999